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of said bridge as reported by said committee, in case the sum does
not exceed the sum of one thousand dollars and the state treasurer
shall pay over such moneys to the county treasurer of said county
of Lac qui Parle, upon said order, and such moneys shall he dia-
tributed by said county treasurer of said county ot Lae qui Parle,
upou the orders ot said board of county commissioners in payment
of cost o1 said bridge.

Seo. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Appreved Feb. 24, 1874.

CHAPTER CLVIII,

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEYS TO BUILD A BRIDGE ACROSS
FORT RIDGELY CREEEK, IN THE COUNTY OF NICOLLET.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecrioNn 1. That the sum of four hundred dollars, or so much
thereot us may be necessary, is hereby appropriated out of any
money in the state treasury belonging to the internal improvement
fund, or out of the first moneys which shall come into the treasury
beionging to said fund, not already appropriated, to build a sub-
stantial bridge acrogs Fort Ridgely Creek, in the town of Fort
Ridgely, in the county of Nicollet, at the points where the New Ulm
and Fort Ridgely state roads cross said creek, and when said bridge
is completed, the same shall be kept in repair by the town of Fort
Ridgely, and be torever free from toll.

Sec. 2. That said bridge shall be built under the direction of

the board of county commissioners of Nicollet couanty, aud no part
of said appropriation shall be paid out ot the state treasury until
suid bridge shall be completed and ready for trayel.
. Sgc. 8. That Hon. Wm. Pfender, of Brown county, Hon. W.
L. Couplin, ot Nicollet county, and D. S. Hall, Esq., of Renville
county, are hereby appointed a committee on the part of the state
to view said bridge when completed, and examine all contracts and
vouchers respecting the- cost and construction of said -bridge, aud
report such cost to the state auditor. Any two ol the said committee
may act in the premises.
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SEc. 4. That upon receipt of such report by the state auditor,
he shall, upon demand of the county treasurer of said Nicollet
county, draw his order or orders in favor of said county treasurer
on the state vreasurer for moneys belonging to said tund to the
amount of four bundred dollars, and the state treasurer shall pay
over such moneys to said county treasurer upon said orders, and
such moneys shall be disbursed by said county treasurer upon the
orders of said board of county commissioners, towards paying off
the cost ot copstructing said bridge.

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect trom and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1874,

CHAPTER CLIX.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TQ AID THE COUNTIES OF YELLOW

AND CHIPPEWA IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BRIDGE ACROSS
THE MINNESOTA RIVER.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecrioN 1. That the sum of eight hundred dollars, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated
out of any moneys in the state treasury belonging to the internal im-
provement fund, or out of any moneys which shall hereafter come
into the treasury belonging to said fund, not already appropriated,
for the completion of a bridge across the Minnesota river, at Min-
pesota Falls, and in the counties aforesaid.

Seo. 2. That said bridge shall be constructed and completed
under the direction of S. S. Russell of Yellow Medicine county, L.
R. Moyer of Chippewa county, and William Reed of Renville county,
who sball constitute a board of commissioners for such purpose. A
majority of whom may act, atter reasonable notice ot the time and
place of the meeting of said commissioners shall have been served
by the said S. S. Russell upon the other two. No part of said ap-
propriation shall be paid until the bridge shall be completed and
ready for travel.

Seo. 3. That W. F. Dickinson of Redwood, Browning Nichols
of Lac qui Parle, and Ole Landie of Yellow Medicine county, are
hereby appointed a committee to view said bridge when completed,



